UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
PNY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Petitioner
V.
PHISON ELECTRONICS Patent Owner
Case IPR2014-00150 Patent 7,518,879

PATENT OWNER PHISON ELECTRONICS CORP. MANDATORY NOTICES



Case IPR2014-00150 Attorney Docket No: 23490-0010IP1

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, the patent owner, Phison Electronics Corp. ("Patent Owner"), hereby submits the following Mandatory Notices in response to the Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 7,518,879.

1. Real Party-In-Interest under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(1)

Phison Electronics Corp. is the Patent Owner and the Real Party-In-Interest in this proceeding.

2. Related Matters under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(2)

The following judicial or administrative matters may affect or be affected by a decision in this proceeding:

- I. *Phison Electronics Corp. v. PNY Technologies Inc.*, Case 1:12-cv-01478-GMS (hereinafter the "Patent Lawsuit". Currently, stayed in the District of Delaware.
- II. *PNY Technologies, Inc. v. Phison Electronics Corp., Case No. IPR2013-00472*. On July 29, 2013, PNY filed a petition for *inter partes* review of Claims 1-4, 8-12, and 16 of the Chung '879 Patent.

3. Lead and Back-Up Counsel, under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(3)

The Patent Owner designates the following lead and back-up counsel:



Case IPR2014-00150 Attorney Docket No: 23490-0010IP1

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Joshua A. Griswold, Reg. No. 46,310	David M. Hoffman, Reg. No. 54,174
3200 RBC Plaza	3200 RBC Plaza
60 South Sixth Street	60 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402	Minneapolis, MN 55402
Tel: (214) 747-5070	Tel: (512) 226-8154
Email: <u>griswold@fr.com</u>	Email: hoffman@fr.com
<u>IPR23490-0010IP1@fr.com</u>	<u>IPR23490-0010IP1@fr.com</u>
Fax: (202) 783-2331	Fax: (202) 783-2331

4. Service Information under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(4)(i) et seq.

Please address all correspondence and service to both counsel as listed above. Patent Owner consents to service by email at IPR23490-0010IP1 (ref.: Docket No. 23490-0010IP1).

Respectfully submitted,

Date: December 3, 2013 /Joshua A. Griswold/

Joshua A. Griswold Reg. No. 46,310

Customer Number 26171 Fish & Richardson P.C. Telephone: (214) 292-4034

Facsimile: (202) 783-2331



Case IPR2014-00150 Attorney Docket No: 23490-0010IP1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(4) and 42.205(b), the undersigned certifies that on December 3, 2013, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owner Phison Electronics Corp. Mandatory Notices and Power of Attorney were provided via email, to the Petitioner by serving the correspondence address of record as follows:

McCarter & English, LLP Mark E. Nikolsky Four Gateway Center 100 Mulberry St. Newark, NJ 07102 Ph: 973-639-6987

Fax: 973-297-6624

Email: mnikolsky@mccarter.com
schokshi@mccarter.com

/Susan C. Johnson/

Susan C. Johnson Fish & Richardson P.C. 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (214) 292-4086

